

HEALTH DEPARTMENT GOVERNMENT OF SINDH

No. TO-VII(PH)nCoV-2/2020/2 Dated: 01-03-2020

The Chief Executive Officer Agha Khan University Hospital Karachi

EPIDEMIC EMERGENCY
MOST URGENT & TOP PRIORITY

SUBJECT: NOMINATION OF FOCAL PERSONS FOR THE DEPARTMENT & GOVERNMENT

In reference to evening meeting held on 1st March 2020 under the chairmanship of Honorable Chief Minister Sindh, I am directed to communicate that following are the authorized focal persons on behalf of Health Department for official communication with Agha Khan University Hospital.

- 1. Zahid Ali Abbasi, Secretary Health Department
- 2. Dr. MB Raja Dharejo, Deputy Secretary (Public Health/Technical) Health Department

Moreover, as per decision of Honorable Chief Minister Sindh, at Government level, Syed Nasir Hussain Shah Minister Information and Archives Department and Barrister Murtaza Wahab, Spokesperson to Government of Sindh are focal person for overall coordination.

(Dr. Mb Raja Dharejo)

Deputy Secretary (Public Health/Technical)

No. TO-VII(PH)nCoV-2/2020/2

1st March 2020

A copy is forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Honorable Minister Health and Population Welfare Department, Government of Sindh Karachi
- 2. The Honorable Minister Information and Local Government Department, Government of Sindh Karachi
- 3. The Honorable Advisor for Chief Minister Sindh on Law and Spokeperson for Government of Sindh Karachi
- 4. The Mayor, Karachi Metropolitan Corporation, Karachi
- 5. The Secretary, Finance Department, Government of Sindh Karachi
- 6. The Secretary, Information and Archives Department, Government of Sindh Karachi
- 8. The Director General, Health Services Sindh Hyderabad
- 10. The Deputy Secretary (Staff) to Chief Minister Sindh, Karachi
- 11. The Deputy Secretary (Staff) to Chief Secretary Sindh, Karachi
- 12. The PS to Secretary Health Department, Government of Sindh Karachi
- 14. All concerned.
- 15. All participants....
- Master File

(Dr. Mb Raja Dharejo)

Deputy Secretary (Public Health/Technical)